Ruie 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S95

Company Number

For Official Use

6503182

Romacon Pine Limited

| e

A J Clark
Meridian House
62 Station Road
North Chingford
London, E4 7BA

the liquidatori&) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 21 January 2009

Signed A AJL\

Date 21 January 2009

Carter Clark

Meridian House
62 Station Road
North Chingford
London, E4 7BA

Ref: RPL5008/RS

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

For Official Use
Insolvency Section Post Room

f wonmun

27/01/2008 4
COMPANIES HOUSE




. Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.18
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Romacon Pine Limited

on the 21 January 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Ronald Alois Donnebaum, a furniture retailer of Hollingsworth Lodge, Botley Road,
Chesham, Buckinghamshire HPS 1XG

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1, A2, B
& C are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement
as to the affairs of the above named company as at 21 January 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Retailers
of pine furniture

Sworn/affirmed at 2 15 '\‘G"-&\- S\WKaot  Sevllrerglasr  Hofr

Date US T tnsde Lo ™

Signatures %—%—7

Before Me AT T o A1

WENDY M TINWORTH F.INSTL.EX.
COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS A Solicitoror Commissioner of Oaths or duly autherised officer.

BOXWELL H%&Eo swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
275 HIGH ST that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any

st qr r tions In the printed form. A deficlency in the affidavit in any of the
BERKHAM ST it wil moms

at It Is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




- Romacon Pine Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 January 2009

A - Summary'of Assets

Estimated to

Assets : Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill 625,000.00 NIL

HSBC Bank PLC (230,233.00)

Deficiency ¢/d {230,233.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Furniture & Equipment 4 500.00 500.00
Stock 40,000.00 Uncertain

500.00




- Romacon Pine Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 January 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 500.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors;-
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 3,200.00
Employee Amrears/Hol Pay 8,500.00
11,700.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (11.200.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on fioating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders (11,200.00)
Debts secured by floating charges
Deficiency b/d 230,233.00
230,233.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges (241,433.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 114,892.00
Employees 12,400.00
Customers 54,844 00
Mr R Donnebaum 100,000.00
Mr J Hancock 281,000.00
HMR & C - PAYE /NIC 6,200.00
HMR & C - VAT 10,334.00
589,670.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (589,670.00)
Shortfall to fioating charge holders (brought down) 241,433.00
Estimated doeficiency/surplus as regards creditors (831,103.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 50,000.00
§0,000.00
Estimated total q'e_i'j\clencytsurpIUS as regards members {881,103.00)

Signa ¢ Date

>




The Company’s Statement of Affairs

ASSETS SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED

This includes goodwill of £625,000 representing the amount due to be paid to Mr
Hancock for the business in April 2008.

In addition there is a quantity of office furniture & equipment and stock. The furniture
and equipment has a potentially nominat value of £500. It is uncertain how much will
be realised for the stock due to the many claims made by customers who maintain
that they have paid the company and whose stock may be at the premises. Also,
several suppliers have made claims of Reservation of Title thus it remains unclear,
even if an individual customers item of fumiture is at the premises, whether the
liquidator will be able to release it.

The tangible assets have been valued by professional agents, AgentCite Limited
who have also removed into storage much of what is considered the more valuable
stock.

Given that the charge in favour of HSBC Bank pic was created after 15 September
2003, the prescribed part allocation for non preferential creditors under s178A of the
Insolvency Act 1986 would normally apply. Given the expected nominal value of
assets (principally stock) that is likely to remain after the claims of customers and
suppliers — as mentioned above - have been dealt with, the balance will be toc
nominal to allow the prescribed part to attach.

LIABILITIES

Preferentlal Creditors

Preferential creditors include employee claims in respect of wage arrears and holiday
pay estimated in the sum of £8,500. In addition, the Redundancy Payment Office of
the Department of Business Enterprise & Regulatory Reform has claims estimated
at £3,200.

Unsecured Croditors

The unsecured creditors are estimated as follows:

£

Trade and expense 114,892
Employee’s 12,400
Customers 54 844
HM Revenue & Customs PAYE/NIC 6,200
HM Revenue & Customs VAT 10,334
Mr R Donnebaum Funds for the purchase of business 100,000
Mr J Hancock Balance of sale of business and trading

account 291,000
TOTAL 589,670

There is therefore an estimated deficiency to creditors of £589,670. Taking into
consideration the shortfall of the Floating Charge of £241,433 and the share capital
of £50,000, there is a total estimated deficiency of £881,103.




Carter Clark
' Romacon Pine Limited
A2 - Secured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £

CHO04 HSBC Plc 230,232.75
Afc: 52195631 Sort: 40-30-32
63 George Street
Luton
LU1 2AP

1 Entries Totalling 230,232.75

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 5.01 19 January 2009 08:17



Carter Clark
Romacon Pine Limited .
A2 - Secured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £
CHOD4 HSBC Pic 230,232.715
Alc: 52195831 Sort: 40-30-32
1 Entries Totallingg ™~ 230,232.75
Signature — .
/

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 5.01 18 January 2009 14:42




tr:¥l 6002 limnuer gy LO'G JOA DS SdI @40 | efay
00'619 Nro £vo ‘eugquing ‘sisipe)) 'peoy esnoyyed Py sseug ajsipen) 1022
2096 ONS 61A\S 'UOPIIQUIAA 'PEOY JIBM 6S 'S) MU wERuybiN jepden 0022
0026 dNO 1ZNQ ‘aprsiaquni YUON 'ejocs ‘yinoioqB63 ‘peoy piegey gz sonsiBo189D #0090
v2'L02 VH8 6LMS ‘UOpUOT "UOPBIGWIAA 'SUET YbBnoid g1 pwgeoug /08D
FANE: | V18 Z9 'mobselD ‘1eans 0A Gi ‘9SnoH uieg Japuexaly ‘suonesad Aouanosy) wod3ja) ysiug 0080
ZVEZeT seg ysqup 108D
L6896 Xas PHI 'venoipiy ‘ubinquipa ‘anueay (IYSKQUoD Z uotialed ueug 20dD
81201 4d9 9X3 '1919x3 ‘uojubiatsmesq ‘uoyeq aquioaselq uny epuasg 8012
1SS

¥1'651 ZLN arsayouei Wisbuo ‘peoy Suowway ‘SEIST |ELISNPU PROY SUOUWNUSH § JIun) spoduy) auog ang zoaon
o0'cre HdE 1£8 ‘weybuug ‘yieay 1sapn ‘Kep Buuybiy | $30IMOS SSEID weyBuuug H08D
16°00¢ AS0 931 'Aqoig) *9s501) samieQ | Aopoay uag 90MD
00'sLt SIS 8)3 ‘sunisdwi ‘puens eyl ‘sepway weybu) ueg £0ID
16'9¢8 VXZ 0Z1M 'Asung ‘IH-oYI-uo-UoKEAN 'PEOY SPUBIpUES (9 "abienod swoolo uspling esequeg Z00D
e TOF 8LON 'SHON ‘piausuel ‘sauQ Aapaaag | Aoy eseqieg oM
¥6'652 880 SN 'saukay UolIN ‘JUOISI00M "WEeYSIIPUaY 7 ayo eseqieg 20090
Q0'LLy 137 61MS ‘uopuon 'any piodoa 81 uedop epumisoiny  EOAD
SOCIY TYP BLMS ‘PlSysye] ‘aceua) Amqsuasey ‘anual) ssauisng snjny & wun S30MAG SouRUBJUIRY J0edsy £0VD
G6'ESS'L DdS gy ‘euqung 'isies ‘umotbuo ‘asnoH auoisbuiar PT1 Buqwng Jo spowy 20V
89'862 NE. GZNL Wa)y 'piojysy ‘uaibuyuuog ‘weg vud Wby Auoyguy +OMD
00292} D8 6LMS ‘UOPIAqUIAN ‘PeOY 9OUBIELD 951 Buymoq Auoyjuy 4009
L16°ELL ZL1 LYM ‘anysay) ‘aue apisAuung 100wApuBS 'aSNOH PIOZ ¥OLMYOIY YoeS MaIpuy 201D
¥8'168 3S. 29 'A3ung ‘uops|as ‘peoy LIB3Y3NT 801 9 '|ousjuo maspuy 2049
00°Zcl d3Z BMD 'IUSYD "YOIMYLION ‘Yieaypny “Juaosald NBYoeW 0 ueag mapuy  90QD
€L'es dNS 8N8 'xassng -3 Jawbuny ‘sjhoug sy} “wed esudisuz wnged 2 un P11 02 Buipes ) Jauuep Jeuy LoV
00€eZ Nv8 111D 9y ‘eqebswey 'peoy JNW 5 SIPIEM JBPUEXSIY  GOAD
00's0Z Of2Z 1ZNG 'xassng ‘3 ‘swnogise] ‘peoy mase) | ‘ebpoT pueiybiy 61 SUINMEH uery LOHD
16'G2T 0d9 #1S "anysyag ¥oum uai3 'peoy ¥AM U0I3 ¢ "ElliA 3jepasoy 8j00 uely 8020
00°00L'y MAS MIM 'uopuo 19ans eugisdil) vi-Or ‘@snoH skemaaiy ) asnmng aEenyy oovo
V9B 159 9110 ‘weyng oY JoowAuuads ‘peoy Weyng Obl AemBpry ueupy 204D
6512 DA} PLINY 'x8s83 "ejsuiwdn ‘suspsed) unodukaq g ueuuey ueupy 40HD
v8L61 H0 ZINL W2y sunysidels ‘peoy 1sinyieg ol fawnN W v LOND

ssauppy sweN Aoy

su03ipas) Auedwon - g
pajiwyy alljd UodewWwoy

WED sapey




£¥:v1 600Z Aenuer g) 10°G "I9A TOS Sdi 840 Z #bey
00'ZE1 HAl 1109 "xess] ‘sanbujuueyy ‘1eans RooIE BE/OE UopIOS 1ouedl3y £090
198 3SE LYM ‘anysay) ‘uajbulieps 19ans eipuexsiy ¢ RoJs3I4 3 #0dD
€EE66'L @35 913N ‘auk} uodn epseomaN IitH Aspe 189S SHaQQIND IS 02 uosuyor sejnog Zoro
66'902 441 11GN '9bpuqxn ‘anusay poompunoy § 1soyu0Q 10ao
¥S POl Qac 099 "saIoAN ‘aacufiswosg ‘iejsul4 ‘peoy (lesurd 9L 9poog) auelg 2099
89°20¢ ANS ZLND 'AB1NS ‘S[BA YSY ‘95010 YUOWSMA T young aueig 5089
90'PLZ XAE 6EXT ‘UoARQ 'PIojoPIE ‘PEOY AlISA0ID B [BLISNPU] UMOPSPPED) PN Bulg anysuoaaq ooad
00501 syopm ubisag £0ao
891 V10 8N ‘UOpuOT ‘PEOY WIBABIN ZZ SUBNJIM PIABQ  LOMD
16°00} XHO 0208 'IySHOA 1S9 Aajybian wed uueys ‘spueqpeosg p simal] pueQ S0L0
80019 4r'8 PTIND 'XB553 ‘PIASUEIS ‘IS0 |ISNMED €2 BUOS peq 8052
18°L6) AMZ LV ‘uieg ‘adeld Pueiod 91 ‘Z 184 tRIWSIEN piaeg YOND
00't0L QHZ €N 'uopuoT ‘Asiyould ‘asol) AaasH 02 S3UuOf piAeQ SOrD
L0°SEZ THL €XO ‘IYSPIOXQ ‘pIOXO ‘ubuipesH ‘peoy piaypuES 82 psnofinog piaeq 080
8oL 3r9 0198 'skaH ‘abeyo) asnop abpug ‘ysvy ay) ¥eaq gjaiueq 6010
000 rai 12X ‘Aaung ‘peasy ‘peoy Maqry sZ ‘ebepo) apionsiauoy abpiuung ueq 9049
£SZE6'E 31/ LENL ‘XOSSNS ISeT ‘aAY 'pecy JnoqieH aAyY ‘ST [BLISNPY] SPIBYYINYYD | Jun M7 UNWng Md? 5009
00vZL'ZT Z0aL 6ZX0 "UoXO ‘AU “Bd [BUISNPU] YSTUPUIAA ‘S o0|g 09 aunjuing (|9pWwio) €002
29'685°L ZAE IHd YHdd "218S3 [etsSnpu) UOUIN YUON ‘PEOY UBLY 'S9SNOH UBMY € Jun P SIONPQLd 107 2000
A ALAA) V6 61d "uincwld ‘14 ueaq G¢ uuny uneD 20ND
00°26€'2 NLS $88 anyseoue ‘uabuuscoy ‘Weyly '9IEIS3 [eLISNPU] WeY 'SALQ SJeNoN 9SNOH Yyoeod 909D
10Oy Sa1 LOY 's)ieg "Guipeay ‘as0j) uiaduads ‘asol) SprsyET 8¢ Japeo e YO0
L6°EVL FHIL Z3IN 'SlISEOMON 'afeA puowsar ‘suapsed Asaquiny Zi PiEuUOQIW aulelD 10D
vLvy d3S 81MS ‘UCPUOT 'SPIBYINOS ‘PROY WEYUIART bEL sujiop asely 3099
Ly cov HI9 ZMLL 'UORIYAA ‘peoy Adiad 881 SN Joydaisuyd  ZOWD
18°801 IvE 8234 'sque) 'vopfuguny 1uny pIO ‘eso;) uoibunemm ¢ undeyn saydoysuy) Y029
1Lv8e HSO 8S1 'PuBiaA8]D ‘YEnc1ogsalppily ‘WeumaN AQIinoD 'a|eApoom Z¢ uospineq SURSULD 9000
LZ16} D36 /YO "Wed Asisweq ‘weg ay| 1aers A3)109 lownd YD 609D
PLP0OE HA.Z €10 'Weyp|O JN ‘YUOM3|pPeS ‘piayuadlg) ‘siapuny JaubiH ¢ SaABQ SUYD 2002
ZZvee S16 | LAG ‘UopuOT ‘eassapeg ‘pPeoy NOYSARID GG MBN Sapey) ZOND
vZavL MMy ZZOY ‘asysdweyy ‘ajoisbuiseq ‘peoy Jau0d Z6 uwA BuloIe) YOND
FYN x4 VOE 617 ‘joodsaa ‘3jepuasses) 'peoy PidiAe 6¢ Besd BuloED 90dD

SsSaIppy eurey Aoy

3

sao)pas) Auedwon - g
pajiwi 8Ujd UOJBWOY
Wel) Jauen



Skl 6007 Aenuer gy LO'G "BUA TOS Sdi g o ¢ afey
16'€2L N99 31 191529197 'peoy ybnosoquuanp o ed ¥r t0dD
18°SVE 950 €19 ‘weybuung ‘\yeay sbuny ‘eue sisEdUM ZZ1L abpugteaq 8000
000 ASL ¥ X0 ‘autyspiojxo ‘vopBuiqy 'Aep spuepoeig ‘Unod YSnipuim 314 30ueUL 4 13SSY D3ISIAU| LOID
000 HNE LMN ‘UOpuOT ‘pEoYy UOISNT 9RT 1BMO] UOISN] 100(4 PUNQUS 8NuU3ASY puelu) 2010
00'002'9 ZNE v49 ‘Pipse?) 'udysiuen ‘peoy sein 4] ‘sa) opil anuaAdy pue|uj 001D
vLvlL XdE |1V '19S12W0S ‘0L ‘S||9 ‘SSNOH I Stuky s66ug | 3089
G2 'ZeZ'0CT dvZ LN 'uoin 13ang 861009 £9 9d DASH #OHD
18961 N3 vHY ‘Aempey ‘Aemped of NopeYeY LBWOOH 5089
00'VEE'OL VYV £21 '(00dsann H20Q sudant MNE ‘WEa) AJUaAlosu| [BRuaD 2519x3 ' SWOISND WH 00HD
ior'L N3I ELAM ‘SHOA "M ‘Aingsmaq 18348 PIojpRIg ‘ISNOH Jjwysey| P11 spag yebybiy £0HD
vE 80E A} LHH ‘PIojdIaH ‘PEOY uewoy ‘ABM SIBIUEIS P17 IMIWIng pucjasay ZOHD
L0°8L1 Sd6 6ZS7 "USHIOA 1S Aaplll ‘aauq YD YSUBY ‘sudpied sauld § aswosuey udjeH 0ND
1981T MIZ ZON ‘weybumon "unod Weyoiym g Jawjed uagay 80dD
000 Odl PyD ‘Aaung ‘Weydlly ‘peoy IUSHIOA £ WEID-PUBIMON uBjeH 0ON3
ZO'EEL 106 LS9 ‘10Isug ‘vojsdoysig ‘peoy anyseaue sz SOWy UgPH SovD
v2'Z92 4re 2s4 'josug 'uoisdoysig ‘anusAy e ¢ Joixeq ooy 4080
000 MH9 vINS 'Aaung ‘UapIOI ‘peoy ABYBYONIN BE sauor Auey oor3
16092 Y10 §1S 'anysyag 1008y ‘siepbujuung ‘peoy poomis Lt PUBIMOH WeyRID) 80HD
LeviE OYHS SLMS 'uopuoT ‘sue] Asdi) ‘Uno) eulep ¢ 187104 UBIID 504D
00’692 LNt 6ZX0 "faunpy, ‘weysudl ‘peoy wopmey gz MEYS PIEISC) 208D
1968 4r6 YNY ‘Wa ‘sam ebpuquny ‘peoy sjues v ¢ JousBung eupieren S0SD
L0'S8Y SVS EYH ‘9Am-uo-AeH ImQ-A-oay ‘aceua) paqy € [1BMog loudesy £0dD
00'9te (32 PZ3AN "BAIg 19348 uoiun 62 saneq yaieo #0992
00°SE 08¢ BLMS 'PRYSHET '1OAAS NIGIIPUBA £9 TGN 0042
v vse avo 21 ‘Aeuns ‘uoyiq sawey] ‘pecy uapbng £9 AUSHM A4 OMD
5 9EE Vil €LNL ‘WaY 'SHeD UsAeg ‘aue YieaH ISSM YoID ¥eo Aquoasg Aone4 80gao
00 1EZ'L pucwiled [0U3  HOHD
00°00+'ZL e jauenop saakoidw3 030
AT FYb 1177 WeYXaIAL 'UIGUSOY 'Sudpies) 190 ZL SHEM BWIWT  00MD
IEV1E 146 04TV 'SuUaH ‘PRIAEH ‘peoy uodwe) 99 puasumo] yiaqezy3 £0LD
05 v6¥ HSE #1S ‘S)eg J0SPUIAA ‘HNOY BPIOSUOD O} SOW(OH agEZNT DOHD
BVvEL rQe N8 'uoyybug ‘peoy aouauol4 0¢ ') 1e1d BUOISUYO JOU3 £0r0

SSaUppy oweN Aay

3

suo3pas) Auedwon - g
payiw|] Suld UOdBWOY
e iaue)




€r:¥1 6002 lenuer gi. 10'S J0A TOS Sdi g jo pafiey
008622 830Ng ‘Weyssyy ‘Wnoo Aempeoug ‘sioquiey) ssayd SJOJOIIOS "0 P UoULAT z012
viIL's rYZ 0L S 'spaan ‘peoy pueipi (a0} poomiiy spaa ¥010
00'8K5'ZL rYZ 011 'spaa 'peoy pueipiy PIT S400Q 7 POOMAI4 SPBaT £071D
00°ZPs 101 SWS 'Aeung ‘UO)EYSIOD 'PEOY WERIBM Sl sie)sey @97,  60WD
18192 dS9 0L X0 '2JYspIojx( ‘uosuag 'ABA SUdjIH IS SZ yoaug 8 8089
00'€22'9 VQZ Vi OM ‘UopuoT "aoeld uoidweypinog ¢ S3B0ssy 83 012
€19 WHE S8LNE 13908 Y12epPoIO) 21 ofjo uaine POWD
00°19¢€'81 NNZ 61L9S 'spag ‘Apues ‘eauq uiuan v sauaNRgY 001D
IEGL HO0 SLNL ua)t ‘SHEQ UIADS ‘PEBN lIBYSqrUYS '/ 1814 qgam ey SOMD
LEeTT dr'v 2137 "211ysia)siaoian) ‘ypomannT ‘uopsisiy ‘ebpo vousisiy esseg sey voad
L89Lp HOE 8dI Mieyns ‘weysajuiH ‘peoy uopAey ‘uwue Jeow Jajels uaey ¥0S0
00'ZZ¢ dfS OZMS 'uopuoy "yed saufey ‘peoy uaisbuny goy SIEMNY  €0MD
9568 MEL 8XS ‘Bwiny spesy) ‘peoy woeog ¢ buiniong annp V0SD
L2881 XS0 IMW ‘PIOjpag “Wed Aingsiauunsg g psaydays synp 9059
6905 ZHZ 1T ‘weyxalp ‘nppsoyy ‘maauq ybiajyinos ¢ pio4 aynp 1042
¥6°'68G NS 7L 'UOPUOT ‘PEOY HIAMIBAA GE| ‘30814 Aingsyeys ‘¢ 18ld J8Y01ld uoyBUOr 0049
LS'S6Y' L Hd8 9LV ‘anysay) ‘piogsinuy| ‘peoy A3uaqqow ‘eels3 Buipes; ebpubuon P11 ebpupiy uosuyor ooro
ZTEvE Ors LQ ‘siapiog Ysmods Wniies ‘abpuqyoun3 ‘Juasas) puapoom ¢ uoyBupepai uyor 60HD
007000162 ANE €4 ‘ABung ‘uapieiy maN ‘Aepp (ama)eg ¢ ¥oooUeRH uyor LOrD
18971 149 2137 "YpoMIaln ‘Yyuomsog '9so|D SI0eYSY L1 uosqoy auueop S0HD
15662 dd9 137 59180197 19a4S Jeao(] ‘asNoH JaAog 01 | 1Bl4 SIUBH UBOF  QOHD
002kt 4l LML 'xes(ppil ‘weyuaom ) ‘siasebie 1S ‘e slasefilen 1S 62 SUINT JBjuuDaP £03D
00'}LE NYP pM ‘uopuo 'peoy ybiH yamsiyd sev ‘wno) Asippy Z sonboer suep auuar 201D
5 HHO ZZ3$ ‘uopuo 'yowynQ isel 'peoy Aueg G9 ‘1elJ juauteseq Aoy uear N0
reze XAl SLYN ‘yorwdy ‘uojdy yGiag ‘peoy 100YIS JooYoS PIO BY1 wiqgog uesr 1089
16TLL NNP 6EX3 'uoasQ YUON ‘piajapig ‘ublansem ‘moy N € samoT eukep 901D
16'10p MJZ LNE ‘'uolybug ‘apeiS Hod ‘suapues ueaq /g uosunfly auler YovD
15'858 QDT L1OM 'PIOJBAMA ‘19945 $S0ID 0} wzey| suer GOND
1'ZZe 1QE 6LAS 'UOPUOT ‘UOPSIGUIAA ‘SNUDAY XOSSOM | 13ppoN sswer £OND
FI- XA K} Z39 €1SM 'PRYYIN sajleq sower 208D
00'zZzZt HOS vaN 'xasalppiiN ‘sadeH ‘Buipeas 'aso1) Jaynod ZiL x04 Ejuer 8040
000LL Xued Mt £04D
3 ssaippy oweN Koy

sJoypasn Auedwon - g
P Buld uodewoy

e sepue)




crirt 600Z Kienuer g 06 49A DS Sdi g0 g obey
00'£€6 HSE 8VQ Wa) ‘Qu3 ‘peoy Aajxeq e/9 unounbiod WS HODD
trAVIXA XOF FLND "MN ‘aue jodAsuoy ¢ sue Siy 8010
1199 AaWe L9 ‘peoy sejbulig gp uaqoy JN £0MD
coviZ H3. S1vD ‘euquind ‘wodliey ‘weyieaq ‘peoy el ‘BARIDEI IBYUN d SIN PUBJN ~ QOWD
000 da8 vV "anuspiojieH ‘pes)sduieliesyan ‘asol0) LOSUDUE § ysen axiy OONY
000 AG9 LEHE 185500 ‘POOMIIA ‘PEOY SXET 20 Aopssey) ayjeyoy 0003
Lv'894 ADZ LION ‘anysweybunoN ‘playysy u1 uoyns 'peoy siemyany cEt lodiey peyoyy  DOHD
1500¢ Qg€ OIS ‘aNYSay? ‘PIayYSIAIooe '9s0|D auoISHIOH 0L U3y PRy 20V
00'Zez NMS ZNS ‘xessng Ise3 ‘uojybug “ueapBSuipoop "BALQ POOMSUIARY (F UOPMOUS 3jueioN aosd
L6€SL 40¢€ LI 'Xa$53 'pIoY| ‘anudny ssaxdw] g uauQ,0 us3anewy 100D
00'€0Z aMieH uaauney rOHD
00122 NNB ZIM 'uopuoT ‘peoy soduoasq gooL OUAOJaT-OURHNT BUBZIE  9OWD
28'9Z¢') NSy 1L13S ‘vopuo 19248 SakeH ve UBlBBUAM MBI ZOMD
L9v¥e S06 8418 'wwo) 0 ‘pooMAioH ‘IIH yunyD 8 uopuld Jauefisey 80dD
16°Sh) 401 2718 "S’RoNg ‘MOUB 'peoy uolsl ‘908ld SLUOW ‘SYlESH yuomsiuny Audd snasep V04D
LLSL D16 COM ‘sBaH ‘ssa10) djdepy ‘peoy (IYwoH 201 suuar Apuepy Yoro
000 UM HNS ‘ASLing ‘UDBPIOH ‘SNuBAY JOIIH IS SLE yws epuepy 00s3
1622 HVE LN3 'uopuo ‘pISyu3 ‘peoy iwsipen gLy SWEIIAM WIOoBW  90MD
€188 X39 £1) ‘Aaung 'uap|ie MIN ‘SNUBAY uolAg Gi suognos AUnosos uospeyy 00WD
18161 V0 ZZ2Aad ‘anusHoA N ‘Buimo) ‘peoy eugiaiA v uosmeq Wy 600D
000 DLZ 0254 'loisug ‘Ainquog ‘peoy Aioud |z Awereg W 1089
LB'6EE AHL €D ‘xess] ‘Asysald 'sjobbeyy NUIMZ BUUAT 0022
00'6LY 3HZ 0ZHY Xassng 1sam ‘yBnosoging "awnoginy ‘Jsans ay] ‘abenod Jouey awnomny sweypm epufy  womo
186.2 9 1719 ‘Uoliog 'SIIYNWIS ‘PECY JBOPOY PG nmay fon g0HD
L0601 NSL. 9X3 'J319X3 'umopbuon ‘maip apse) Z us|yojs e 6059
vZ'LLY XA6 LdH 'S¥ong ‘WeySIaWY ‘Sudpses) apisinH G| avjed asinoy £0dD
000 QL 61MS ‘19ans yBiH uopa ‘apeseqd Aeqqy 1| ‘gL jeld UOSUYOF 8107 Lor3
LTL61L Ure 9ds ‘ebpuqbuipiod ‘unsew ‘udpil ‘asnoyuue4 s¥o0oURKH SWEH BUlel0]  YOHD
000LL'S AZS AVINS "Aaung ‘USpIO ‘peoY UOPLOT 'aRu3D I UOUBH ‘865 X0 Od sajey - uouay 4o yBnoiog uopuoy S010
000 drg 6LMS 'UOPRIQUIAN 'PBOY aqUICIYSY £/ SUDMEH BUeW-esI] 00H3
Lo HdZ v18 ‘weybuluig ‘peoy 1sinyaze 4z fexopepunn  Qpoo
00'+8¢ HAZ 118 "anysyeg "ybnois ‘aauq saxsam zs1 aaeibjag ebi 3082
3 ssalppy oweN Koy

sJoypas) Auedwon - g
Payjui] auld uojewoy
e Jauen




€4 6002 Arenuer gi LO'S 1A 0S8 SdI 80 9 obey
10802 V6 Z3S 'uopuOT ed uopap Unws-ueueyong g 6089
F1.yAY4 Tv8 LI 'Uuo4 ‘pecy yuo4 iseg g sydjoD euamoy 900D
000 OX| SdH 'sx¥ong ‘weysay) ‘peoy Aepog '36po yuomsBujoH unegauueq pleuoy 000y
00000001 WneqauuoQq uoy v0ao
00'58S HdZ SIMS uopuo] ‘Asuing ‘peoy abpug Asuing ‘sabenon sameq weyeiqy NS / lieg Jaboy 7080
88 NYO0 LEHT 'Weyxaup ‘peoy Weyxap £ soffuemuagqoy  ZomD
620V ONP 9LMS 'Uopuo 'AINGMON ‘anuaAy isunypull £ Bunt wagoy LMD
00'22¢ INI LOA 'BUYSHOA YUON WSHiy] "AQIamos 'suapues) suaand) i uowWIQ uYor preydty 8009
S8'690°L XOL €3N ‘183 puB auky '|Ii) Spuemoy 'asor) uslo | UBYOD-aMSBH pIByOnRY SOHD
1£°691 SSE ZMS 'UoPUO ‘WBYIEaLS 'PEOY SAIUAABAA 09 Amypmoy9 eurzey 3020
1501 HQZ 0ZX3 ‘peoy pnoss 9z qqoJ jlepuey 8000
00v0L'L TAD EPYW ‘asyspiojpag ‘uowbipry ‘ales) uojsiey 1 pun P yoedefey 004D
ir'eol DY p1 ‘0ini) ‘aossig ‘(IH aquwooD) RysII3 Y #040
¥6'62€ NHS ZND 'Xass3] ‘safulelg "PICYEYS ‘Peoy pisld pieg ‘ULB UOSIOA] UOSIOAT ¥ N 003D
00€9l 4S4 T "'weyxaip e seuog ‘peoy maip doyiH ¢ S9AS3Y Id 104D
16021 YHS TZdH "SHiHONg ‘Nt WARSOM ‘Peoy MIN 9 6ugteg ediug €080
LLE9 V38 YZWD 'X8sSs] ‘PISUEIS 'PeoY puojsuiey 9¢ ueaung sajad S0aQD
8L 1DZ SLML ‘PIOJUSY 'PeOy J3aneyD g A J99d 9089
1E€TT AVE SOY ‘Bupeay ‘Ao|poopn ‘Wwasai) weypuipa L9 syueg adojauay aocgo
18012 DX ZSNO ‘aysdwey ‘19314 ‘apiy yosag xajats ened 2089
000 OYHS SIS ‘Aung ‘uaplop ‘peoy [N 8.2 siaem Asied  00M3
1968 OV. S13N 'auk) uodn ajjseoman ‘uing ucjuaq 'aAug sauIoy] v Aydnpy erouieq SOND
L8°101 IrL 913S 'UopUDT ‘BYNWSROY 8BNS BUBIBWAY | AxoiH eroumed 30HD
el NQE 619 ‘anyspiojpag ‘USPSUBIS) I 'PEON UIBW OF afuoag enuted 0099
LZ'es 73S SS1 ‘PueiaAal) ‘yBnosogsaippil ‘adioyur ‘peOY PIOXD Gl odeIq] ejowed £042D
LT84 MEL 61V "UIYSPIORIAH 'PIRIEH “HEd SUBUDIOOIY ‘BAQIS) Buld 89 SPUBIMOY d 904D
S8 LLG ZI'y 01 dS "iysduiey JaAopuy ‘Aepp yomuaalg M1 (%n) 10deq aoiy0 0002
00'ZLY'L NSP L13S ‘UopuoT IS SBIABH V6 lleubeg apaiouaN  WoBD
000 HOG LIM ‘UOPUCT 03NS PUBPAIID GZE-EL1 ‘Papwn) Isniy AgsiBay SHUBYSEOIN OOND
008tE NoUpPUSY SN L0M9D
00'€05 uoHng eyseleN rogo
00109 uosuiyoiny AoueN 10HD
3 ssalppy owepN Aoy

sJoupes) Auedwon - g
pajiw|] 8u|q UOIBWIOY

Wej) Jauen




£¥:¥) 600Z Lenuer gt 10'G 49A TDS Sdi 940 ; obegy
L6511 ANS LIS 'uopuar] ‘peoy aBpuquuod g2 Bunjeoz  COMD
€181 ¥4 6LMS 193118 piayBuo ‘seinA aquiood £ UBYS-iNPqQY qRUIEZ 9OV
00'tve $1€ 658 ‘I01sug ‘whs) uo NS ‘PEOY JBACISBM | sweq wepp 3000
16082 109 twH 'xesaippiN "diSINY N0 "BNUBAY UOSSEN GE sBuyoiny oukeps  LOHD
000 Z1 9MS ‘uopuo? ‘peoy sBury maN 8Z1-921 ‘aled wniski3 ¢ 1BWwaju| [engiA ZOAD
LL16E 161 BLMS 'UCPUOT ‘UMO] YHOMSDUBAA '193AS 52Uq3 T SPJEMD] BUOIIA 203D
ZZEYE #OLE9 'YSN 'SIN0T IS ‘19ang ajasen 8181 BUOIIA LOAD
866 ZHO 91VS "uayueuue) ‘Aaiquad "aEls3 jeLssnpu) sapiadold Aaiquisd ‘vi un P17 uBiisaq euosap 00AD
00'162Z SNS 8N9 ‘Aeung 'ABIAN ‘aue] 8Yoy ;BpeS J0A3l]  €0SD
50612 VNL 8Zd) ‘NMoyng ‘spunwp3 i Atng ‘(leyuapli ‘escr) exasquiad S2 oyes) Azoes) 901D
15°250'L MIE LENQ ‘231ysujooury 1S3 YuoN ‘Asquiug 19ang pemp3 Buny P daasamo ) k01D
vZ6Ee 3HS £ZNL ‘W) ‘pojysy ‘ualeibuig "abpiy UBIH ¢ uwdsup fqoy. 6029
v Qa8 SEAD YIWIBA ‘Plojeg '3UE ABMAIRH ‘SWIBQ SAM0IS3|d ABojouyda] ueyy 0012
pLL0T LHO Z13S ‘uopuon) '8a7 'fIH ysy iwng 8 ‘v 1e1d BpuLeul 01D
LS6ET 316 04D ‘uopAaI) YINOG 'aBA UOPSIaS "Jaqies B0 91 snegl  #0Qd
SLeLT’s NVS €11 ‘A2ung ‘usplew maN ‘Peoy uAmas L7 UBIWSINS BUUEZNG 5040
1962 HAS 0ZMS "Wed saukey ‘peoy uoisbuny gas 09 buuae) Aaung 10SD
00'982 AVZ LINS Aaung ‘uoyng ‘peoy WEIYD ‘JOUBIN PESISUBIS 0L Iysor ejelng 901D
0S vy 8dZ SWS 'Aaung ‘uajjeysse)) ‘peoy SUOYS L adoop uems 4099
19651 (HE SLYL “EMWOD "YIUPaY "auen) PEOIG JIMOT ‘MOPRAKY ISUD IIIW €L vospreyony uayda)ls  LOMD
L€ 100 2410 ‘onse prewseg ‘s[epsad W UolBIPPI ‘peayauen ‘ebeRo) peayaue tom3 usydals 1030
00°0PE VOO 813S 'UOPUOT ‘YHMOOAA ‘9S0[D Aatpesg wip 22 nyuy vaydayg 80V
\WzL YO 8LMS 'UOPUCT 'SPIBYLINOS ‘PEOY SNINRBAS VS ougngiy uaydals 8oV
00'051'9L OHS 213 ‘MojsWeygEM ABM RICPIOIM ‘SIS [ELGSNpU] BueT Auad 6 Hun P 0D poomAld sabuis  00SD
000 dveE LD ‘'sewey) uodn uojsGury ‘peoy SIBMA 6 WG| vowns 01D
18101 peoy uoners ¢z ' (U0 BlUOYS £049
00'20¢ THE 81X ‘Aauns ‘uopqung ‘peoy jam3 961-vBL 'V 1eld Aeguessys  Qodo
v6LLS axse v ‘Aeung “yed 5aISa0I0M ‘BnuaAy SHEQ Bl Bujjaug uneys  £0SH
LIPS A30 2519 'SOID ‘BAQID) PUBIOON ‘SBA0IGX0 ISSNIY YeKeS  EOND
17962 X16 €VD ‘Bjsipe) ‘xmueg ‘Juasai) yered gz 8ASUD YRIES 109D
v8LLE HV0 ESS 'X9553 ‘€3S UO PUAINOS "BuLINEM 1BAID) 'PROY MIN 5T1 ucjBulueH BIPUBS  QOHD
69°0.9 A\OS 8LNQ 'BJIySUIODUN N JAqUINH ‘BNuBAY JUNoW || uoopM AlBS  POMD
3 8S31ppY swey Aoy

suojipes) Auedwon - g
p3jjw) euld uodewoy
Me) seuen




£v:1 600Z lienuer BL

L0'G JOA DS Sdi

8o g 8bed

/ P

ameubis
\\

S6'669'618

) Buyeo) senu3 ¢zz

8304ppY oweN Aoy

3

sj0}ipasd) Auedwon) - g
pejwgT duld uosewoy
e souen




t¥:¥l 5002 Aenuer gi 10’6 JSA T0S Sdl ) jo ) oBsd
/ N

000°05 \_Buietoy saiqug 3

00006, O 00005 O OX| SdH 'Syong ‘weysay) ‘peoy Aaogabpo yuomsBunioH unegauueq PEUSY  GOQH

fejoL 4080 po joud SSIppY owiEN Koy

slepjoyaseys - 9
pojjwy 6Uld UOJBLIOY




